CH \$165.00 3301576

ETAS ID: TM676350

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association, as Collateral Agent		09/17/2021	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Empire Today, LLC, successor-in-interest to 21st Century Flooring, LLC	
Street Address:	333 Northwest Avenue	
City:	Northlake	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60164	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3301576	202-LUNA	
Registration Number:	3809252	877-241-LUNA	
Registration Number:	3301575	LUNA	
Registration Number:	3390977	LUNA	
Registration Number:	3311520	LUNA FLOORING GALLERY	
Registration Number:	3394190		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498519348

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-851-0633

Email: IPDocketOrangeCounty@mwe.com, sbro@mwe.com,

kdelcoure@mwe.com, efarrahi@mwe.com, ipdocketmwe@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah E. Bro

Address Line 1: McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Address Line 2: 18565 Jamboree Road, Suite 250

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 066497-0693

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sarah E. Bro

900645181 REEL: 007430 FRAME: 0511

SIGNATURE:	/sarah e. bro/			
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2021			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Notice of Release - Trademarks - Empire Today confirming release by U.S. Bank#page1.tif				

source=Notice of Release - Trademarks - Empire Today confirming release by U.S. Bank#page1.tif source=Notice of Release - Trademarks - Empire Today confirming release by U.S. Bank#page2.tif source=Notice of Release - Trademarks - Empire Today confirming release by U.S. Bank#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007430 FRAME: 0512

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT/FINANCING STATEMENT NOTICE OF TERMINATION AND RELEASE

This NOTICE OF TERMINATION AND RELEASE ("Notice of Termination and Release") is dated September 17, 2021 and made by Empire Today, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and successor-in-interest to 21st Century Flooring, LLC ("Grantor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, on January 31, 2012, Grantor and U.S. Bank National Association, as Collateral Agent ("Secured Party") entered into a Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks (the "Agreement"), relating to certain U.S. trademark registrations owned at the time by Grantor;

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 24, 2013, at Reel 4948/Frame 0345;

WHEREAS, Secured Party released Grantor from its obligations under the Agreement pursuant to that certain Notice of Release of Security Interests executed by Secured Party as of November 17, 2016 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 26, 2021, at Reel 7405/Frame 0277;

WHEREAS, it is Grantor's understanding that the Grantor's obligations and liabilities have been paid in full, and the Secured Party agreed to terminate and release all security interests in the Grantor's Trademarks (as defined below), Licenses (as defined below), and goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, Grantor hereby provides notice that, because to the best of Grantor's knowledge, the security interests in the Trademarks (as defined below), including the trademark registrations listed on the attached Schedule A, have been terminated and released, as follows:

Release of Security Interests. Grantor hereby provides notice that the Secured Party has terminated and released, and hereby terminates and releases, all security interests in all of Grantor's:

(a) registered trademarks and trademark applications, including, without limitation, the registered trademarks and applications listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, and (i) renewals thereof, (ii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (iii) the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements thereof, and (iv) all of Grantor's rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (all of the foregoing registered trademarks and applications, together with the items described in clauses (i)-(iv), are sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Trademarks");

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007430 FRAME: 0513

- (b) trademark license agreements with any other party, whether Grantor is a licensee or licensor under any such license agreement (all the foregoing are hereinafter referred to collectively as "Licenses"); and
- (c) the goodwill of Grantor's business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks.

Empire Today, LLC, successor-in-interest to 21 st Century Flooring,	LL(
Ву:	
EVP, General Counsel Title:	
September 17, 2021 Date:	

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	U.S. Registration Number	Reg. Date
LUNA	3301575	October 2, 2007
202-LUNA	3301576	October 2, 2007
877-241-LUNA	3809252	June 29, 2010
LUNA & Design	3390977	March 4, 2008
LUNA FLOORING GALLERY	3311520	October 16, 2007
[SENSORY MARK]	3394190	March 11, 2008

DM_US 182341749-1.066497.0693

RECORDED: 09/23/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007430 FRAME: 0515